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SHOWCASE



The Cost of This World
Choreographer..................................................................................Celeste Lau*
Music.....................................................Office Sounds by Lost & Sound - Office 

Ambiance / Typewrite Lesson / This World
Composer...........................Cornelius / Fantasma (Remastered) / Justus West 

(ft. Alex Isley)
Lighting Designer............................................................................Lucas Inman*
Dancers...............................Elise Arcuri*, Katherine Kraal*, Shaelyn Kuipers*, 

Campbell Lee*, Kelsey Lewis*, Regina Murphy*, Sofia Stitz*
Understudies........................................................ Kate Griffith*, Laykin Stoess*

Where The Heart Grows
Choreographer...........................................................................Miranda Sharer*
Music...................................................................................................... Ekki Mukk
Composer................................................................................................Sigur Rós
Lighting Designer........................................................................... Nate Hedges*
Dancers..................................... Lexi Bastin*, Cynthia Lutz*, Addie McCarter*, 

Mia Neslanovic*, Isabella Thoroughman*

How Deep is a Soul
Choreographer..........................................................................Hazel Alexander*
Music.................................................................. Land of the Medicine Buddha /  

Underwater / Last Chance / Lila
Composer..................Manose / Benjy Wertheimer, John De Kadt / Anoushka 

Shankar / Benjy Wertheimer, John De Kadt
Lighting Designer......................................................................... Sydney Riddle*
Costume Designer...................................................................... Corey Cochran*
Dancers..............................................Sophia Gray*, AJ Gross*, Campbell Lee*, 

Grace Ortega*, Elizabeth Tanner*, Caitlyn Wehner*
Understudy.................................................................................Addie McCarter*

*Denotes CCM Student

DANCE SELECTIONS



Consternation
Choreographer................................................................................ Cynthia Lutz*
Music...........................................................Yellow Moon / Twisted Tales / Haze
Composer..................................Luca D’Alberto / Joni Fuller and Power-Haus / 

Christian Reindl, Power-Haus, Lucie Paradis
Lighting Designer............................................................................Lucas Inman*
Costume Designer...........................................................Cassidy  Kempthorne*
Dancers...................................... Lexi Bastin*, Bryn Citrón*, Shaelyn Kuipers*, 

Mary Lee*, Iliana Rich*
Understudies................................................... Erin Decker*, Anjali Vadlamudi*

The Hands That Hold Us Back
Choreographer............................................................................... Sylvia Quinio*
Music...................................................................When They Come Back For Me
Composer.............................................................................................Linkin Park
Lighting Designer........................................................................... Nate Hedges*
Costume Designer...................................................................... Corey Cochran*
Dancers.........................Hannah Altmiller*, Maya Gordon*, Katherine Kraal*, 

Kelsey Lewis*, Elizabeth Tanner*, Anjali Vadlamudi*, 
Maddie Weber*, Soyars Green*

Understudy.................................................................................... Soyars Green*

Hot Knife
Choreographer.............................................................................. Laykin Stoess*
Music........................................................................................................Hot Knife
Composer........................................................................................... Fiona Apple
Lighting Designer............................................................................Lucas Inman*
Dancers.................................. Elise Arcuri*, Grace Mitchell*, Isabelle Pfleger*, 

Sofia Stitz*, Caitlyn Wehner*, Gracie Zamiska*
Understudy........................................................................................ Bryn Citrón*

*Denotes CCM Student

DANCE SELECTIONS



Poetry in Motion
Choreographer........................................................................... Regina Murphy*
Music..............................God’s Grandeur (Poem) / O God Beyond All Praising

(Jupiter Theme) / What Wondrous Love is This
Composer.................Gerard Manly Hopkins / Performed by Kayson Brown / 

Performed by Selah
Lighting Designer......................................................................... Sydney Riddle*
Costume Designer...........................................................Cassidy  Kempthorne*
Dancers...............................Hannah Altmiller*, Sophia Gray*, Soyars Green*,

Celeste Lau*, Madeline Talbot*, Isabella Thoroughman*
Understudy...................................................................................Grace Mitchell*

Inevitable Truths
Choreographer............................................................................ Grace Zamiska*
Music........................................Heaven Is Here / FREEPORT / And the Swallow
Composer................................ Florence + The Machine / Ludwig Göransson / 

Caroline Shaw
Lighting Designer......................................................................... Sydney Riddle*
Dancers.................................. Hazel Alexander*, Erin Decker*, Katie Griffith*, 

Mary Lee*, Grace Ortega*, Iliana Rich*, Sylvia Quinio*
Understudy..................................................................................Mia Neslanovic*

*Denotes CCM Student

DANCE SELECTIONS



Student bios are organized by major and within each section they are 
listed alphabetically by name. The bios on this page include Acting, Ballet, 
Musical Theatre, Opera and Voice students. 

ccm.uc.edu/programs/bios

COMPANY PROFILES

https://ccm.uc.edu/programs/bios.html


Technical Director.........................................................................Stirling Shelton
Assistant Technical Director..................................................... Evan Reinhardt*
Assistant Stage Manager.....................................................................El Bowers*
Lighting Board Operator............................................................... Robert Chalk*
Deck Electrician............................................................................... Lily Landoch*
Sound Board Operator....................................................................Lacey Valikit*

*Denotes CCM Student

PRODUCTION STAFF



Student bios are organized by major and within each section they are 
listed alphabetically by name. The bios on this page include Costume 
Design and Technology, Lighting Design and Technology, Make-Up 
and Wig Design, Sound Design, Stage Design, Stage Properties, Stage 
Management and Technical Production.

ccm.uc.edu/programs/production-bios

TAPAA FACULTY  
AND STAFF
Faculty and staff bios are organized by department and within each 
section they are listed alphabetically by name. 

ccm.uc.edu/overview/directory.html#theatre

PRODUCTION PROFILES

ccm.uc.edu    boxoff@uc.edu    513-556-4183

https://ccm.uc.edu/programs/production-bios.html
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